Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 3
Certificate No:
TAA00001V2
Revision No:
5
This is to certify:
That the Position Transmitter
with type designation(s)

for Ships Pt.4 Ch.9 Control and Monitoring Systems.
The operating voltage of the sensors must be well protected against surge caused by lightning, for
example by operating at SELV/PELV power supplies.
Ex-certification is not covered by this certificate. Application in hazardous area to be approved in each case according to
the Rules and Ex-Certification/ Special Condition for Safe Use listed in valid Ex-certificate issued by a
notified/recognized Certification Body.
Clause for application software control
All changes in software are to be recorded as long as the system is in use on board. The records of all changes are to
be forwarded to DNV for evaluation and approval.
Major changes in the software are to be approved before being installed in the sensor.
Type Approval documentation
F90 series 1)
Model No.
Measuring range
PMI*-F90-IU2EP-IO-*: 1 analog output, 2 switching outputs (push-pull) 1)
PMI40-F90-IU2EP-IO-V15 0 ... 40 mm
PMI80-F90- IU2EP -IO-V15 0 ... 80 mm
PMI120-F90- IU2EP-IO-V15 0 ... 120 mm
PMI40-F90- IU2EP-IO-V15-3G-3D 0 ... 40 mm
PMI80-F90- IU2EP-IO-V15-3G-3D 0 ... 80 mm
PMI120-F90-IU2EP-IO-V15-3G-3D 0 ... 120 mm
PM*-F90-IU-IO-*: 1 Analog output (current or voltage) 2)
PMI40-F90-IU-IO-V15 0 ... 40 mm
PMI80-F90-IU-IO-V15 0 ... 80 mm
PMI120-F90-IU-IO-V15 0 ... 120 mm
PMI*-F90-3EP-IO-*:  3 switching outputs (push-pull) 3)
PMI40-F90-3EP-IO-V15 0 ... 40 mm
PMI80-F90-3EP-IO-V15 0 ... 80 mm
PMI120-F90-3EP-IO-V15 0 ... 120 mm
Job Id: 262.1-026889-4
Certificate No: TAA00001V2
Revision No:  5